Registration No. :	CPTRS/R/E/23/00003	Date of Receipt:	07/02/2023
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request:	English
Name :	Muhammed Haseeb	Gender:	Male
Address:	Aishas, Madathil House, l	Panangad PO, Madavana,	Pin:682506
State:	Kerala	Country:	India
Phone No.:	+91-9567845142	Mobile No.:	+91-956784514
Email:	haseeb.mohmed@gmail.c	om	
Status(Rural/Urban):	Urban	Education Status:	Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gatew
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
	There is a tea shop and snacks shop running in front of FootBall Turf Ground located near Parking yard, Mattancherry Halt, Willingdon Island. Building Number is 30/194. In the Corporation registry, the number belongs to Varghese Peter and the attached age certificate shows the building is 10 years old. But this shop and building was build recently within 1 Year. So please requesting for the lease agreement with Cochin Port Trust of the said land where this building is located. Or Atleast the Purpose of allotting the land to the tenderer needs be to informed.		

1398 and No. RTI Cell MH [572] 2023-S Dt. @8[02]2023

Copy of RTI request is forwarded to Dy eme (Estate)

GAD for furnishing the details Sought for by the applicant Subject to the post visions conder RTI Act 2005

to the RTI cell on or before 16 | 02 | 2023 Please:

AP10 (GAD)



Cochin Corporation

https://kochicorporation.lsgkerala.gov.in/

Park Avenue Road,Eranakulam 682011 epayhelpkochi@gmail.com 0484 2369007

File No: 4016904/21/2023

Date: 07/02/2023

Building Age Certificate

Certified that the building bearing No. 194/ in ward 30 (Old No.168/ in ward 25) owned by 1. VARGHESE PETER () is 10 years old as per the Assessment Register maintained in Cochin Corporation.

This Certificate is issued for Court Purpose as per request.



This certificate is computer generated and does not require any Seal/Signature in original Date Of Issue (IST): Feb. 7 2023 11:12PM

Please refer G.O(MS) No.167/2012/LSGD dated. 15.06.2012

Authenticity of this certificate can be verified at www.tax.lsgkerala.gov.in.The File No is unique to each certificate Software developed and supported by Information Kerala Mission(https://ikm.gov.in/).





ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE. COCHIN - 682009

दिनांक: 27.02.2023

संख्या /No.GAD/RTI Cell/1572/MH/2023-S

सेवा में/७०

Shri. Muhammed Haseeb Aishas, Madathil House Panangad P O, Madavana Pin-682506

Sir,

विषय /Sub : Information under the RTI Act, 2005- reg.

संदर्भ /Ref

: Your application dated 07.02.2023

With reference to the letter mentioned above, the information is attached herewith. (1 page)

The details of the Appellate Authority under the RTI Act for Cochin Port Authority are given below:

> Shri. Vikas Narwal IAS Dy. Chairperson Cochin Port Authority Cochin - 682009

Yours faithfully,

Central Public Information Officer General Administration Department Cochin Port Authority

कोचिन पत्तन प्राधिकरण विल्लिंगडन आईलैण्ड कोविन . 682 009 भारत Cochin Port Authority Willingdon Island Cochin - 682 009 India

www.cochinport.gov.in | rticell@cochinport.gov.in | 04842582119 & 04842582129 | Fax: +91484 2668163





No. EM7/RTI/MH/2023

Dated: 17/02/2023

NOTE TO THE ASSISTANT PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (GAD), **COCHIN PORT AUTHORITY**

Sub: Details/information sought for as per RTI Act, 2005- reg. Ref: Your Endt. No. RTI Cell/MH/1572/2023-S dated 08/02/2023.

Kind reference is invited to the above referred Endt. on Online RTI application submitted by Shri. Muhammed Haseeb, Cochin - 682506 requesting for lease agreement for the land where a tea shop and snacks shop is running with a building number 30/194 or the purpose of allotting the land.

In this regard, it is informed that from the details provided by the applicant, CoPA cannot identify the land/building. Building Nos. for the buildings constructed by the lessees are obtained from Corporation by the lessees directly which are not entered into port records. Moreover, CoPA have not leased/ licensed any land/shop/bunk in the name of Sri. Varghese Peter near Parking Yard, Mattacherry Halt.



कोचिन पत्तन प्राधिकरण विल्तिंगडन आईतैण्ड कोविन - 682 009 भारत Cochin Port Authority Willingdon Island Cochin - 682 009 India